UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

Ministry of Health

HEALTH FACILITY REGISTRY-FACILITY DETAILS

Facility Name: NANYAMBA

Common name: Nanyamba Hc

Status: Operating

Facility Code: 106193-6

Date Opened: 1989-07-15

Facility Type: Health Center

Ownership: Private, Faith Based Organization (FBO)

-Roman Catholic (RC): SISTERS OF THE
HOLY REDEEMER

Address: Southern Zone-Mtwara Region - Mtwara
District - Nanyamba TC - Nanyamba -
Namkuku

Official Phone: 0692538636

Website:

In-charge Qualification:

Nearest Facility: 112982-4 - SHANGANI Level IA2
(Dispensary Laboratory)

CTC ID:

MSD ID:

MTUHA ID:



FACILITY SERVICES - NANYAMBA

Service Category Service Description

Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment mRDT - Rapid Diagnostic Tests

Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment Slide Microscopy

Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment Treatment of Complicated Malaria

HIV/AIDS Prevention DCT - Diagnostic Counseling and Testing

HIV/AIDS Prevention PMTCT - ANC (ANC PMTCT)

HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment

Reproductive and Child Health Care Antenatal Care

Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care Maternal and Newborn Care

Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care Post-Abortion Care

Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care Postnatal Care

Services

HIV/AIDS Prevention PEP - Post Exposure Prophylaxis

HIV/AIDS Prevention PREP — Pre Exposure Prophylaxis

HIV/AIDS Prevention STI - Management of Sexually Transmitted
lliness

HIV/AIDS Prevention VCT - Voluntary Counseling and Testing

Oral Health Service (Dental Services) Emergency Dental Services

Support Services Kitchen Services

Support Services Laundry Services

Non-Communicable Diseases Care and Asthma

Treatment

Non-Communicable Diseases Care and Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease

Treatment

Non-Communicable Diseases Care and Rheumatism

Treatment

Non-Communicable Diseases Care and CTCID

Treatment



Service Category

Non-Communicable Diseases Care and

Treatment
Emergency Preparedness

Emergency Preparedness

Emergency Preparedness
NCD Preventive Services
NCD Preventive Services

NCD Preventive Services

School Health Intervention

School Health Intervention

School Health Intervention
Vaccination

Vaccination

Administration and Support Services
Administration and Support Services
Administration and Support Services
Administration and Support Services
Administration and Support Services
Administration and Support Services
Administration and Support Services
Administration and Support Services
Administration and Support Services
Administration and Support Services
Administration and Support Services
Administration and Support Services
Administration and Support Services
Administration and Support Services

Administration and Support Services

Service Description

Hypertensive and Cardiovascular

Basic Emergency Preparedness

Comprehensive Emergency Preparedness

Emergency Care and Trauma
Cancer Screening
NCD Disease Screening

NCD Risk Factors Screening and
Management

Health and Support Services
Environmental Health
Health education/IEC
Nutritional Counseling
Nutritional Rehabilitation
Ash Pit

Female Staff Toilets (2WCs)
Incinerator

Male Staff Toilets (2WCs)
Office for In-Charge Officer
Outside pit Latrine

Parking for cars, bicycles
Placenta Pit

Store room

Toilets for female patients
Toilets for female staff
Toilets for Male Patients
Toilets for Male Staff

Wash Slab

Waste Storage Bay



Service Category

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Parasitology
Laboratory Service-Parasitology
Laboratory Service-Parasitology
Laboratory Service-Parasitology
Laboratory Service-Parasitology

Laboratory Service-Parasitology

Laboratory Service-Parasitology

Laboratory Service-Parasitology

Service Description

ABO Blood Grouping

Antibody identification methods

Bleeding Time

Blood Cross matching

CD4 Count

Collection and Storage of blood

Full Blood Picture

Haemoglobin Estimation

Blood Test

HIV Viral Load

Sensitivity Test

Sputum Smear for AFB

Stool Test

Swabs for Gram Stain

Urine Test

Vigal Swab

Blood film for haemoparasites
Blood Smear for Haemoparasites
Malaria Rapid Diagnostic Test (MRDT)
Occult Blood

Stool Analysis

Stool Sedimentation(Cells,Ova,Cyst and
Protozoa)

Urine Analysis

Urine sedimentation



Service Category

Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry

Disease Surveillance

Disease Surveillance

Laboratory Service-TB Laboratory

Service Description

DBS for HEID

Hepatitis B Surface Antigen Rapid Test
Hepatitis C Surface Antigen Rapid Test
HIV Rapid Test

Rapid Tests

RPR/ VDRL Rapid Test

Syphilis (TPHA/TPPA) test

Widal test

Blood Sugar/ Glucose Test (POCT)
Liver Function Tests

Renal Function Test

UPT

Uric acids

Urine Chemistry

Collect,package and refer to higher level
(district,regional,zonal and national)

Referal of specimen for confirmation and
/or profiency testing

CD4 Count



FACILITY EQUIPMENT - NANYAMBA

Equipment Name: Functional Not Functional Under
Maintenance
Bed Pans, 100 0 0
Anaesthetic trolley 1 0 0
Ambu Bag Children 3 0 0
B/P Machines 10 0 0
Ambu bag Adult 2 0 0
Computer 13 1 1
Cool box 3 0 0
Chemistry Analyser (POC) 1 0 0
Bunsen Burner 2 0 0
Complete delivery beds with 3 0 0
Mackintosh
Airway adult 20 0 0
Airway infants 10 0 0
All equipment and instruments for 1 0 0
extraction and minor oral surgery
Ambu bag Neonate 3 0 0
Angled torch 1 0 0
Angled light 1 0 0
Baby Warmer 1 0 0
Basic material for fractures 15 0 0
(plaster of Paris, different sizes of
under-plaster stockings,
plaster-removing equipment).
Books: picture books, story 3 0 0
books
Beakers ( 500ml) 3 0 0
Beakers ( 250ml) 5 0 0
Beakers (1000ml) 3 0 0
Beakers (100ml) 5 0 0



Beakers (50ml, )
Blood mixer

Clinical thermometer
Cannula

Centrifuge Machine (Electrical,
RCF, RPM)

Complete Anaesthesia,
Resuscitation And Airway
Management System (Boyles
Machine) Consisting Of Oxygen
Source, Vaporizers, Hoses,

Valves, Bellows Or Bag To Inflate

Lungs

Complete sets of tooth

extractions and minor operations.

Cupboard

Continuous flow
Crutches

CRP Reader POC
Cushions (Round pillows)
Cushions (U-pillow)
Cushions (Wedges)
Delivery Kits

Dental chair maneuverable to all
operating positions

Dental unit to operate either air
motor or turbine hand piece with
connections for air and water
Denture flasks

Diagnostic Set

Distiller

Doctor’s operating stool

Dressing drum assorted sizes

20

1000

18

10

72

20

16

10

18

o O O o

o O o o o o o o o

o o o o o

o O O o

o O o o o o o o o

o O o o o



Dressing drums (deep-large,
small, shallow-large, small) 1
each type.

Dressing tray

Dressing trolley

Drip stand with double hooks
adjustable height.

Drip stands

Dropper bottles (100ml)

Dropper bottles (250ml)

Dropper bottles (50ml)
Dysphagia Assessment: Tongue
depressor, torch, gloves,
stethoscope

Educational materials (e.g.,
Anatomical charts/
models/skeleton)

Electrical Centrifuge machine

Electromechanically operated
dental chair

Electrotherapy machines
(Cryotherapy)

Emergency Medicine Tray
ELISA washer

Emergency Tray with medicines

Examination beds
Equipment Trolley
Examination light

Excavators No. 125/126 and
127/128 each

Extraction forceps

Extraction forceps and elevators

Extraction forceps both for all
teeth of children and adults

10

10

10

40
10
10

15

10

10

16

20

(@)

o O o o o

o O o o o

o

o

o O o o o

o O o o o

o



Featoscopes

Foetoscope

Forceps

Fire Extinguisher

Forceps bowl

Foetal monitor

Galipot

Gloves for Placenta removal
Glucometer

Glycosylated Haemoglobin
Reader

Guedel Airways, different sizes
for adult and children

Hack saw with blades
Haematology Analyser (POC)
Hammer

Hand drilling machine

Hand Grips

Hand torch

Hot air oven

Hand instruments for tooth
restoration

Height measurement
Height measuring Scale
Immunization trays

Immunization trays/Vaccine
carrier/cold box

Incubator
Incontinence materials.

Incubator with adjustable
temperature and separate

oxygen supply

10
20

10

50

150

120

o O O o o o o o o o

(@)

o O o o o o o o

o O o o

10

o O O O o o o o o o

o

o O o o o o o o

o O O o

o



Infant warming and resuscitation
cart

Jar forceps with cheatle forceps

Jar forces with 2 cheatle forceps

Jig saw

Kerosine stove

Kidney dishes (Large)
Kidney Dishes (Medium)
Kidney dishes (Small)

Laryngoscope Macintosh blades
1-3

Lower molar forceps

Lower premolar forceps
Mackintosh

Major operating light

Mayo instrument
Measuring cylinder (1000ml)
Measuring cylinder (100ml)
Measuring cylinder (10ml)
Measuring cylinder (50ml)
Measuring tape

Medicine Cupboard
Microscope (Fluorescence)
Model timer

Mouth mirror

Operating light 1

Operating table

Oxygen concentrators/Cylinders

50
30

20

20
10
10
10
20

10

o o o o o o

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

o O o o o o

o O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o



Oxygen supply (cylinder or
oxygen concentrator)

Patient stretcher

Patellar hammer

Pen Torch

Plaster knife

Pipette adjustable (O -

Pipette adjustable (0 — 10L)
Pipette adjustable (10 — 200L)
Pipette adjustable (200 -
Plaster saw

Plaster sheer for removing P.O.P

Plastic Drum

PPEs

Rate Trapping Cage
Probes

Proper waste disposal containers

Pulse Oximeter

Reagent bottles (1000ml)
Reagent bottles (250ml)
Reagent bottles (500ml)
Reflex hammer
Refrigerator

Reserve Electrical Generator
(Optional)

Resuscitation table for the new
born

Scalers
Scissors

Screen

10
10

12

13
62

11

38

14

16
50

10

o O O o o o o o o o

o o o o o

o O o o o o o

o O O o o o o o o o

o O O o o

o O o o o o o



Sewing Machine
Shelves

Sink with elbow taps
Autoclave

Spatula

Sphygmomanometer (BP
Machine)

Sphygmomanometers
stethoscopes

Spirit Lamp

Sputum Pots,

Staining rack

Standard hospital white bed with
wheels and mattress covered

with Mackintosh.

Standardized Assessment Tools

Sterilizer electric

Suction Machine (electrical)
Suture-removal instruments
(tweezers, scissors, stitch
cutters),

Table (that can accommodate 4
Bench Vices)

Thermometer

Timer (digital) stopwatch and
countdown

Tourniquet

Trapezes

Treatment stools (adjustable)
Two Bedside Locker

Urine analyser Machine
Vacuum extraction pump

Vaginal Examination Tray

32

100

10

10

150
30
72

30

10

10

30

10

80

60

100

12

o O o o o

o O o o

o

o O o o

o w o o o o o

o O O o

o

o O o o o o o



Visitor’'s Chair

Vomiting bowl

Walkers,

Washing hands basin
Waste bin with liners
Wheelchair

Running Water

ECHO

ECG

Patient Beds

Delivery Beds

Ash pit

Visitors waiting
Laboratory Glass wares
Water bath

Refrigirator

ESR Machine

Full Blood Picture Machine
chemistry analyzer machine
Easy Touch

Blood Bank Refrigerator
Haemoglobin Machine
Gloves

Safety Box

CD4/CD8 Cell monitoring
Machine

workshop

Clock

20
100
12
16
50
10

10

4000

50

13

o O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o O o o o o o o o o

o

o O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

o


http://www.tcpdf.org

