UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA



Ministry of Health

HEALTH FACILITY REGISTRY-FACILITY DETAILS			
Facility Name:	NANYAMBA		
Common name:	Nanyamba Hc		
Status:	Operating		
Facility Code:	106193-6		
Date Opened:	1989-07-15		
Facility Type:	Health Center		
Ownership:	Private, Faith Based Organization (FBO) -Roman Catholic (RC): SISTERS OF THE HOLY REDEEMER		
Address:	Southern Zone-Mtwara Region - Mtwara District - Nanyamba TC - Nanyamba - Namkuku		
Official Phone:	0692538636		
Website:			
In-charge Qualification:			
Nearest Facility:	112982-4 - SHANGANI Level IA2 (Dispensary Laboratory)		
CTC ID:			
MSD ID:			
MTUHA ID:			

FACILITY SERVICES - NANYAMBA

Service Category	Service Description
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	mRDT - Rapid Diagnostic Tests
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	Slide Microscopy
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	Treatment of Complicated Malaria
HIV/AIDS Prevention	DCT - Diagnostic Counseling and Testing
HIV/AIDS Prevention	PMTCT - ANC (ANC PMTCT)
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Antenatal Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Maternal and Newborn Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Post-Abortion Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Postnatal Care
HIV/AIDS Prevention	PEP - Post Exposure Prophylaxis
HIV/AIDS Prevention	PREP – Pre Exposure Prophylaxis
HIV/AIDS Prevention	STI - Management of Sexually Transmitted Illness
HIV/AIDS Prevention	VCT - Voluntary Counseling and Testing
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Emergency Dental Services
Support Services	Kitchen Services
Support Services	Laundry Services
Non-Communicable Diseases Care and Treatment	Asthma
Non-Communicable Diseases Care and Treatment	Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
Non-Communicable Diseases Care and Treatment	Rheumatism
Non-Communicable Diseases Care and Treatment	CTC ID

Service Category	Service Description
Non-Communicable Diseases Care and Treatment	Hypertensive and Cardiovascular
Emergency Preparedness	Basic Emergency Preparedness
Emergency Preparedness	Comprehensive Emergency Preparedness
Emergency Preparedness	Emergency Care and Trauma
NCD Preventive Services	Cancer Screening
NCD Preventive Services	NCD Disease Screening
NCD Preventive Services	NCD Risk Factors Screening and Management
School Health Intervention	Health and Support Services
School Health Intervention	Environmental Health
School Health Intervention	Health education/IEC
Vaccination	Nutritional Counseling
Vaccination	Nutritional Rehabilitation
Administration and Support Services	Ash Pit
Administration and Support Services	Female Staff Toilets (2WCs)
Administration and Support Services	Incinerator
Administration and Support Services	Male Staff Toilets (2WCs)
Administration and Support Services	Office for In-Charge Officer
Administration and Support Services	Outside pit Latrine
Administration and Support Services	Parking for cars, bicycles
Administration and Support Services	Placenta Pit
Administration and Support Services	Store room
Administration and Support Services	Toilets for female patients
Administration and Support Services	Toilets for female staff
Administration and Support Services	Toilets for Male Patients
Administration and Support Services	Toilets for Male Staff
Administration and Support Services	Wash Slab
Administration and Support Services	Waste Storage Bay

Service Category	Service Description
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	ABO Blood Grouping
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Antibody identification methods
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Bleeding Time
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Blood Cross matching
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	CD4 Count
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Collection and Storage of blood
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Full Blood Picture
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Haemoglobin Estimation
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	Blood Test
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	HIV Viral Load
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	Sensitivity Test
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	Sputum Smear for AFB
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	Stool Test
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	Swabs for Gram Stain
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	Urine Test
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	Vigal Swab
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Blood film for haemoparasites
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Blood Smear for Haemoparasites
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Malaria Rapid Diagnostic Test (mRDT)
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Occult Blood
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Stool Analysis
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Stool Sedimentation(Cells,Ova,Cyst and Protozoa)
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Urine Analysis
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Urine sedimentation

Service Category	Service Description
Laboratory Service-Serology	DBS for HEID
Laboratory Service-Serology	Hepatitis B Surface Antigen Rapid Test
Laboratory Service-Serology	Hepatitis C Surface Antigen Rapid Test
Laboratory Service-Serology	HIV Rapid Test
Laboratory Service-Serology	Rapid Tests
Laboratory Service-Serology	RPR/ VDRL Rapid Test
Laboratory Service-Serology	Syphilis (TPHA/TPPA) test
Laboratory Service-Serology	Widal test
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Blood Sugar/ Glucose Test (POCT)
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Liver Function Tests
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Renal Function Test
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	UPT
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Uric acids
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Urine Chemistry
Disease Surveillance	Collect,package and refer to higher level (district,regional,zonal and national)
Disease Surveillance	Referal of specimen for confirmation and /or profiency testing
Laboratory Service-TB Laboratory	CD4 Count

FACILITY EQUIPMENT - NANYAMBA

Equipment Name:	Functional	Not Functional	Under Maintenance
Bed Pans,	100	0	0
Anaesthetic trolley	1	0	0
Ambu Bag Children	3	0	0
B/P Machines	10	0	0
Ambu bag Adult	2	0	0
Computer	13	1	1
Cool box	3	0	0
Chemistry Analyser (POC)	1	0	0
Bunsen Burner	2	0	0
Complete delivery beds with Mackintosh	3	0	0
Airway adult	20	0	0
Airway infants	10	0	0
All equipment and instruments for extraction and minor oral surgery	1	0	0
Ambu bag Neonate	3	0	0
Angled torch	1	0	0
Angled light	1	0	0
Baby Warmer	1	0	0
Basic material for fractures (plaster of Paris, different sizes of under-plaster stockings, plaster-removing equipment).	15	0	0
Books: picture books, story books	3	0	0
Beakers (500ml)	3	0	0
Beakers (250ml)	5	0	0
Beakers (1000ml)	3	0	0
Beakers (100ml)	5	0	0

Beakers (50ml,)	5	0	0
Blood mixer	2	0	0
Clinical thermometer	20	0	0
Cannula	1000	0	0
Centrifuge Machine (Electrical, RCF, RPM)	2	1	1
Complete Anaesthesia, Resuscitation And Airway Management System (Boyles Machine) Consisting Of Oxygen Source, Vaporizers, Hoses, Valves, Bellows Or Bag To Inflate Lungs	2	0	0
Complete sets of tooth extractions and minor operations.	2	0	0
Cupboard	18	0	0
Continuous flow	5	0	0
Crutches	10	0	0
CRP Reader POC	1	0	0
Cushions (Round pillows)	72	0	0
Cushions (U-pillow)	20	0	0
Cushions (Wedges)	16	0	0
Delivery Kits	6	0	0
Dental chair maneuverable to all operating positions	1	0	0
Dental unit to operate either air motor or turbine hand piece with connections for air and water	1	0	0
Denture flasks	1	0	0
Diagnostic Set	3	0	0
Distiller	1	0	0
Doctor's operating stool	10	0	0
Dressing drum assorted sizes	18	0	0

Dressing drums (deep-large, small, shallow-large, small) 1 each type.	10	0	0
Dressing tray	10	0	0
Dressing trolley	8	0	0
Drip stand with double hooks adjustable height.	10	0	0
Drip stands	40	0	0
Dropper bottles (100ml)	10	0	0
Dropper bottles (250ml)	10	0	0
Dropper bottles (50ml)	15	0	0
Dysphagia Assessment: Tongue depressor, torch, gloves, stethoscope	3	0	0
Educational materials (e.g., Anatomical charts/ models/skeleton)	10	0	0
Electrical Centrifuge machine	2	0	0
Electromechanically operated dental chair	1	0	0
Electrotherapy machines (Cryotherapy)	1	0	0
Emergency Medicine Tray	3	0	0
ELISA washer	1	0	0
Emergency Tray with medicines	3	0	0
Examination beds	6	0	0
Equipment Trolley	10	0	0
Examination light	2	0	0
Excavators No. 125/126 and 127/128 each	6	0	0
Extraction forceps	10	0	0
Extraction forceps and elevators	16	0	0
Extraction forceps both for all teeth of children and adults	20	0	0

Featoscopes	3	0	0
Foetoscope	10	0	0
Forceps	20	0	0
Fire Extinguisher	10	0	0
Forceps bowl	5	0	0
Foetal monitor	2	0	0
Galipot	50	0	0
Gloves for Placenta removal	150	0	0
Glucometer	5	0	0
Glycosylated Haemoglobin Reader	2	0	0
Guedel Airways, different sizes for adult and children	10	0	0
Hack saw with blades	3	0	0
Haematology Analyser (POC)	1	0	0
Hammer	3	0	0
Hand drilling machine	1	0	0
Hand Grips	10	0	0
Hand torch	3	0	0
Hot air oven	7	0	0
Hand instruments for tooth restoration	5	0	0
Height measurement	6	0	0
Height measuring Scale	6	0	0
Immunization trays	5	0	0
Immunization trays/Vaccine carrier/cold box	3	0	0
Incubator	1	0	0
Incontinence materials.	120	10	0
Incubator with adjustable temperature and separate oxygen supply	1	0	0

Infant warming and resuscitation cart	1	0	0
Jar forceps with cheatle forceps	3	0	0
Jar forces with 2 cheatle forceps	3	0	0
Jig saw	2	0	0
Kerosine stove	1	0	0
Kidney dishes (Large)	50	0	0
Kidney Dishes (Medium)	30	0	0
Kidney dishes (Small)	20	0	0
Laryngoscope Macintosh blades 1 – 3	3	0	0
Lower molar forceps	5	0	0
Lower premolar forceps	5	0	0
Mackintosh	100	0	0
Major operating light	1	0	0
Mayo instrument	6	0	0
Measuring cylinder (1000ml)	20	0	0
Measuring cylinder (100ml)	10	0	0
Measuring cylinder (10ml)	10	0	0
Measuring cylinder (50ml)	10	0	0
Measuring tape	20	0	0
Medicine Cupboard	10	0	0
Microscope (Fluorescence)	2	0	0
Model timer	5	0	0
Mouth mirror	3	0	0
Operating light 1	1	0	0
Operating table	2	0	0
Oxygen concentrators/Cylinders	4	0	0

Oxygen supply (cylinder or oxygen concentrator)	6	0	0
Patient stretcher	6	0	0
Patellar hammer	10	0	0
Pen Torch	10	0	0
Plaster knife	12	0	0
Pipette adjustable (0 -	3	0	0
Pipette adjustable (0 – 10L)	6	0	0
Pipette adjustable (10 – 200L)	3	0	0
Pipette adjustable (200 -	3	0	0
Plaster saw	1	0	0
Plaster sheer for removing P.O.P	2	0	0
Plastic Drum	13	0	0
PPEs	62	0	0
Rate Trapping Cage	11	0	0
Probes	7	0	0
Proper waste disposal containers	38	0	0
Pulse Oximeter	14	0	0
Reagent bottles (1000ml)	6	0	0
Reagent bottles (250ml)	9	0	0
Reagent bottles (500ml)	6	0	0
Reflex hammer	2	0	0
Refrigerator	5	0	0
Reserve Electrical Generator (Optional)	2	0	0
Resuscitation table for the new born	3	0	0
Scalers	16	0	0
Scissors	50	0	0
Screen	10	0	0

Sewing Machine	3	0	0
Shelves	32	0	0
Sink with elbow taps	8	0	0
Autoclave	1	0	0
Spatula	100	0	0
Sphygmomanometer (BP Machine)	10	8	3
Sphygmomanometers stethoscopes	10	0	0
Spirit Lamp	3	0	0
Sputum Pots,	150	0	0
Staining rack	30	0	0
Standard hospital white bed with wheels and mattress covered with Mackintosh.	72	0	0
Standardized Assessment Tools	30	0	0
Sterilizer electric	10	0	0
Suction Machine (electrical)	2	0	0
Suture-removal instruments (tweezers, scissors, stitch cutters),	10	0	0
Table (that can accommodate 4 Bench Vices)	7	0	0
Thermometer	30	0	0
Timer (digital) stopwatch and countdown	10	0	0
Tourniquet	80	0	0
Trapezes	7	0	0
Treatment stools (adjustable)	60	0	0
Two Bedside Locker	100	0	0
Urine analyser Machine	1	1	0
Vacuum extraction pump	2	0	0
Vaginal Examination Tray	12	0	0

Visitor's Chair	20	0	0
Vomiting bowl	100	0	0
Walkers,	12	0	0
Washing hands basin	16	0	0
Waste bin with liners	50	0	0
Wheelchair	10	0	0
Running Water	10	0	0
ЕСНО	1	0	0
ECG	1	0	0
Patient Beds	66	0	0
Delivery Beds	3	0	0
Ash pit	1	0	0
Visitors waiting	3	0	0
Laboratory Glass wares	5	0	0
Water bath	1	0	0
Refrigirator	3	0	0
ESR Machine	1	0	0
Full Blood Picture Machine	1	0	0
chemistry analyzer machine	1	0	0
Easy Touch	3	0	0
Blood Bank Refrigerator	1	0	0
Haemoglobin Machine	1	0	0
Gloves	4000	0	0
Safety Box	50	0	0
CD4/CD8 Cell monitoring Machine	1	0	0
workshop	1	0	0
Clock	13	0	0